

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1503 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 6, delete the colon
- 1.3 Page 2, line 7, delete "(1)" and delete "; and" and insert a period
- 1.4 Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9
- 1.5 Page 3, delete subdivision 5
- 1.6 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 1.7 Page 3, delete lines 16 and 17
- 1.8 Page 3, line 18, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)" and delete "paragraphs" and insert
- 1.9 "paragraph" and delete "and (b)"
- 1.10 Page 3, line 19, after "may" insert ", pursuant to the procedures in sections 144.99 and
- 1.11 144.991," and delete "that violates this section" and insert "for failure to comply with
- 1.12 subdivision 4"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 21, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"